c)  5,060,606  warrants, convertible into equity shares of SPARC collectively held by above

named companies, stand transferred to SFPL

However, it is pertinent to note that since the entire share capital of Shanghvi Finance Pvt.
Ltd is held by Mr. Dilip Shanghvi, the present Promoter of SPARC and his wife, the ultimate
control of the Companies holding shares in our Company forming part of the Promoter
Group (as stated above) will continue to be held by Mr. Dilip Shanghvi and his wife and
therefore Mr. Dilip Shanghvi, will continue to be Promoter of our Company.

Further, the aforesaid acquisition, being pursuant to transfer of shares amongst the existing
promoter group, will not result in any change in the overall shareholding of the Promoter &
Promoter Group in the Company.

The Shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company Pre-Amalgamation
and Post-Amalgamation of SFPL and 22 Companies, as referred above, is given below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Promoter /
Promoter Group

 (Pre Amalgamation)  (Post Amalgamation)

No. of Shares
held

Percentage
of paid-up

share capital
of SPARC

No. of Shares
held

Percentage of
paid-up share

capital of
SPARC

 Promoter:

1. Dilip Shantilal Shanghvi 28102795 10.98% 28102795 10.98%

 Promoter Group:

2. Sudhir V.Valia   1833951 0.72% 1833951 0.72%

3. Vibha Dilip Shanghvi   1063236 0.42% 703236 0.42%

4. Aalok Dilip Shanghvi   350162 0.14% 350162 0.14%

5. Vidhi Dilip Shanghvi   344081 0.13% 344081 0.13%

6. Kumud Shantilal Shanghvi 38795 0.02% 38795 0.02%

7. Shanghvi Family & Friends
Benefit Trust

154922 0.06% 154922 0.06%

8. Raksha S.Valia 4145231 1.62% 4145231 1.62%

9. Aditya Medisales Limited 4888126 1.91% 4888126 1.91%

10. Unimed Investments Limited   1267963 0.50% 1267963 0.50%

11. Viditi Investment Pvt. Ltd.*   26308039 10.28% NA NA

12. Quality Investments Pvt. Ltd. *   26055100 10.18% NA NA

13. Family Investment Private
Limited*

25284303 9.88% NA NA

14. Tejaskiran Pharmachem
Industries Pvt. Ltd.*

24238132 9.47% NA NA

15. Virtuous Share Investments
Private Limited*

14161636 5.53% NA NA

16. Virtuous Finance Private
Limited*

13826162 5.40% NA NA

17. Sholapur Organics Private
Limited*

1949601 0.76% NA NA

18. Jeevanrekha Investrade Pvt.
Ltd.*

177842 0.07% NA NA

19. Package Investrade Pvt. Ltd.*   109114 0.04% NA NA

20. Shanghvi Finance Private
Limited

34453 0.01% 132,151,181 51.62%

21. Asawari Investment And
Finance Private Limited*

5942 0.00% NA NA

22. Flamboyawer Finance Private
Limited

2543 0.00% 2543 0.00%

23. Sanghvi Properties Private
Limited

1887 0.00% 1887 0.00%

24. Gujarat Sun Pharmaceutical
Industries Pvt Ltd

1751 0.00% 1751 0.00%

25. Nirmit Exports Private Limited* 857 0.00% NA NA

 Total 174346624 68.11% 174346624 68.11%

*Cease to exist consequent to Amalgamation with SFPL.

Further apart from the above direct acquisition of equity shares of the Company, SFPL has

also acquired majority stake in two entities mentioned at Sr. No. 9 and 10 of the above table

and which are members of the promoter and promoter group and hold 6,156,089 Equity

Shares of the Company, representing 2.41% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the

Company, thus leading to indirect acquisition of such equity shares / voting rights in the

Company by SFPL.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,